SDS60 SERIES
AC/DC Single Multi Output: 60 Watts
Specifications
INPUT VOLTAGE: 90-264VAC (120 - 370VDC)
INPUT FREQUENCY: 47-63Hz
INPUT CURRENT: 1.6A @ 115VAC
1.0A @ 230VAC
INRUSH CURRENT: <15A @ 115VAC

COOLING:  Convection cooled
OPERATING HUMIDITY:  5-95% RH, non-condensing
STORAGE TEMP:  -40°C to +85°C
EMISSIONS:  EN55022, CISPR22 & FCC Part 15, level B
conducted
HARMONIC CURRENTS:  EN61000-3-2
VOLTAGE FLICKER:  EN61000-3-3
DIMENSIONS:  127 x 76.2 x 32mm
WEIGHT:  200 grams
191
SDS60 SERIES
AC/DC Single Multi Output: 60 Watts
MODEL V1 Factory Set Power
 Voltage Range W
SDS60US03 3.3V 15.1A 3.0 - 5.0V 50W
SDS60US05 5.0V 11.0A 5.0 - 6.0V 55W
SDS60US07 7.0V 8.6A 6.0 - 9.0V 60W
SDS60US09 9.0V 7.0A 9.0 - 11.0V 63W
SDS60US12 12.0V 5.0A 11.0 - 13.0V 63W
SDS60US15 15.0V 4.2A 13.0 - 16.0V 63W
SDS60US19 19.0V 3.3A 16.0 - 21.0V 63W
SDS60US24 24.0V 2.6A 21.0 - 27.0V 63W
SDS60US30 30.0V 2.1A 27.0 - 33.0V 63W
SDS60US36 36.0V 1.8A 33.0 - 40.0V 63W
SDS60US48 48.0V 1.3A 40.0 - 50.0V 63W
MODEL V1 V2 V3 V4 Power
W
SDS60UD01 5.0V 7.0A 12.0V 3.0A 63W
SDS60UD04 3.3V 7.0A 5.0V 5.0A 48W
SDS60UT00 3.3V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT01 3.3V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT02 3.3V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A +5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT03 3.3V 5.0A 5.0V 5.0A +12.0V 1.0A 53.5W
SDS60UT04 3.3V 5.0A 5.0V 5.0A -12.0V 1.0A 53.5W
SDS60UT05 5.0V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT06 5.0V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT07 5.0V 6.0A 15.0V 3.0A -15.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT08 5.0V 6.0A 24.0V 2.0A -24.0V 0.5A 63W
SDS60UT09 5.0V 6.0A 24.0V 2.0A -12.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UT10 5.0V 6.0A 24.0V 2.0A +12.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ00 3.3V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A -5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ01 3.3V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A +5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ02 5.0V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A -5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ03 5.0V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A +24.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ04 5.0V 6.0A 12.0V 3.0A -12.0V 0.8A -24.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ05 5.0V 6.0A 15.0V 3.0A -15.0V 0.8A -5.0V 0.8A 63W
SDS60UQ06 5.0V 6.0A 24.0V 1.8A -15.0V 0.1A +12.0V 0.1A 59.3W
Notes:
1.    If an output voltage within the factory set voltage range is required, a model number will be allocated at the time of order.
2.  10% minimum load is required on V1 and V2 of multi output units to maintain regulation of ±5%. Regulation increases to ±10% with no load.
3.  Other output combinations are available - contact sales for more information.